
भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

अंतररक्ष विभाग/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

उत्तर-पूिी अंतररक्ष उपयोग कें द्र/NORTH EASTERN SPACE APPLICATIONS CENTRE 

उवमयम/UMIAM-793103, मेघालय/MEGHALAYA 
 

वनविदा सूचना सं.  /E-Tender Notice No NESAC/ DIR/CMD/E/204/2021   ददनांक/ dated 

01.10.2021 

1. वनदेशक, एनईसैक वनम्नवलवित कायय के वलए ऑनलाइन आईटम-दर वनविदाएं आमंवित करत ेहैं   /Director, 

NESAC invites online item-rate tenders for the following work. 

 

कं्र. स.ं 
Sl.No 

वििरण 
Description Details 

ब्यौरा 
Details 

 
1.  

कायय का नाम /Title of work एनईसैक, उममयम में बाउंडर ी वाल पर मबजली की बाड़ की आपूमति और 

स्थापना /Supply and installation of Power fencing on 

boundary wall at NESAC, Umiam. 

 
2.  

वनविदा की अनुमावनत लागत 

/Estimated cost put to tender 

रू./Rs 37.40  लाि/lakhs  

 
3.  

कायायदेश जारी करने के 15 िें ददन से 

वहसाब लगाते ह े कायय समावि का 

अिवध, माह में /Period of 

completion in months reckoned 
from the 15th day of date of 
issue of work order. 

 

2 महीना /months 

 
4.  

वनविदा दस्तािेज़ डाउनलोड करन ेकी 

अिवध  /Period during which 

tender document can be 
downloaded. 

 

06.10.2021 से 28.10.2021 तक 

06.10.2021 to 28.10.2021 
 

 
5 

 बोली के स्पष्टीकरण /Bid 

Clarification 

06.10.2021 से 28.10.2021 तक 

06.10.2021 to 28.10.2021 
 

 
6. 

वनविदा प्राि करन ेकी अंवतम वतवथ एिं 

समय /Last date and time for 

receipt of tenders. 

 

29.10.2021 को 15:00 बजे तक 

29.10.2021 upto 15:00hrs 

 
 
7. 

वनविदा िोलने की अंवतम वतवथ एिं 

समय /Due date and time of 

opening of tenders. 

29.10.2021 को 15:30 बजे से 

29.10.2021 from 15:30hrs 

 
8. 

 

बयाना रावश जमा (ई.एम.डी) 

/Earnest money deposit (EMD) 
 

 

रू./Rs 74,800.00/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2. वनविदा दस्तािेज़ो को जारी करने के वलए पािता मानदडं /Eligibility Criteria for Issue of 

Tender Documents – 

जो वनविदाकार वनम्नवलवित पािता मानदडं को पूणय करेंगे केिल िे ही तकनीकी रूप से योग्य मान े

जाएगे /Only those tenderer who satisfy the following eligibility criteria will be technically 

qualified: 
 

कं्र.स.ं 

Sl. 

No 

पािता मानदंड  

Eligibility Criteria 

पािता के वलए दस्तािेजी प्रमाण  

( स्ि-अनुप्रमावणत प्रवत्तया ंजमा करें )  

Documentary proof for the eligibility 
(Self attested copies to be submitted) 

a. गत सात िर्षो के दौरान वनम्नवलवित कायों को संतोर्षजनक रूप 

से पूरा दकया हो /Should have satisfactorily completed 

the works as mentioned below during the last 
Seven years. 

i.    तीन समान प्रकृवत के कायय, वजनकी लागत 40% या रू. 

14,96,000.00   से कम न हो /Three similar works 

each costing not less than 40% or Rs 
14,96,000.00 

(या /or) 

ii.   दो समान प्रकृवत के कायय, वजनकी लागत 60% या रू. 

22,44,000.00 से कम न हो  

/Two similar works each costing not less  
than 60% or Rs 22,44,000.00 

(या /or) 

iii. एक समान प्रकृवत के कायय, वजनकी लागत 80% या रू. 

29, 92,000.00 से कम न हो /One similar work 

costing not less than 80% or Rs 29,92,000.00 

i. कायय अनुभि प्रमावणत करने हते ु संबंवधत 

प्रावधकारी द्वारा जारी कायय आदेशों की प्रमावणत 

प्रवत एिं कायय समापन प्रमाणपि /Certified 

copy of work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii. प्राइिेट पार्टटयों द्वारा जारी कायय समापन 

प्रमाणपत्र टीडीएस ( टैक्स मडडके्टट एट सोसि) 

प्रमाणपत्र द्वारा सममथित होना चामहए 

/Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 
 

 Note:   
Similar work shall mean execution of “Electrical works  or Installation of Power fencing”. 
 

i. The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual 
value of work at simple interest of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of completion to 
last date of receipt of application for bids. Work executed as sub-contract or joint-venture will 
not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 

 Power Fencing Experience: 
The scope of work involves mainly supply and installation of power fencing. The work shall 
either be got executed through a reputed firm who are experienced in the field having 
adequate experience or directly by the bidder (to be declared along with the offer now) which 
will be evaluated by the Department. The agency executing the power fencing work shall meet 
the following eligibility criteria: 

 i) The agency should have carried out 
supply and installation of power 
fencing for a length  not less than 750 
metres, during the last three years 
ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bid. 

i) Certified copy of the work order/ purchase 
order and completion certificate issued by the 
competent authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



b. मपछले साल के 31 माचि (यानी 2021) को संपन्न कायि के 

दौरान मपछले तीन वर्षों के दौरान औसत वामर्षिक मवत्तीय 

कारोबार 30%( Rs 11.22 लाख) से कम नही ंहोना चामहए। 

Should have had average annual financial turnover 
not less than 30% of the estimated cost (Rs 11.22 
Lakhs) of the work during the last three years 
ending 31st March of preceding year (i.e. 2021). 

लाभ और हामन मदखाते हुए वामर्षिक मवत्तीय 

कारोबार और बैलेंस शीट के मलए चाटेड 

अकाउंटेंट समटिमिकेट। 

 Charted Accountant certificate for the 

Annual financial turnover and balance 

sheet showing Profit & Loss. 
c. 31 माचि 2021 को समाप्त होने वाले कायि मपछले पांच वर्षों के 

दौरान दो से अमधक वर्षों में कोई नुकसान नही ंउठाना चामहए 

था। 

Should not have incurred any loss in more than two 
years during the last five years ending 31st March 
2021. 

d. सॉल्वेंसी काम की अनुमामनत लागत का 40%  होनी चामहए 

(Rs 14.96 लाख) 

Should have a solvency of 40% of the estimated 
cost of the work (Rs 14.96 Lakhs) 

मकसी भी अनुसूमचत बैंक से मवत्तीय वर्षि 2019-

2020 में जारी वतिमान सॉल्वेंसी प्रमाण पत्र की 

प्रमामणत प्रमत। Certified copy of current 

solvency certificate issued in the 

financial year 2020-2021 from any 

Scheduled Bank. 

e. ठेकेदार की बोली क्षमता मनमवदा के मलए डाले गए कायि की 

अनुमामनत लागत (Rs 37.40 लाख) से अमधक होनी चामहए 

The bidding capacity of the contractor should be 
more than the estimated cost      (Rs 37.40 lakhs) 

of the work put to tender. मनमवदाकताि द्वारा बोली लगाने 

की क्षमता पर काम मकया जाएगा और घोमर्षत मकया जाएगा 

और िामूिला के आधार पर मनमवदा दस्तावेज के अनुरोध के 

साथ संलग्न मकया जाएगा (AxNx2)-B 

The bidding capacity shall be worked out and 
declared by the tenderer and enclosed with the 
request for tender document based on the formula:  
(AxNx2)-B 
 

जहां 

A- वतिमान मूल्य स्तर पर मपछले 5 वर्षों के दौरान एक वर्षि में 

मनष्पामदत कायि का अमधकतम मूल्य (एक वर्षि में अमधकतम 

टनिओवर) कायि पूरा करने के साथ-साथ जो कायि प्रगमत पर है 

 where, 
A- Maximum value of work executed in one year 

(maximum turnover in one year) during last 5 
years at current price level taking into account 
the work completed as well as work in progress. 

B - मौजूदा प्रमतबद्धताओ ंका मूल्य और मौजूदा मूल्य स्तर पर 

अगले N‟ वर्षों के दौरान पूरा होने वाला काम। 

N- (N = 1) मवर्षय अनुबंध को पूरा करने के मलए मनधािररत 

वर्षों की संख्या मजसके मलए बोमलयााँ आमंमत्रत हैं 

B- Value of existing commitments and ongoing 
work to be completed during the next „N‟ years 
at current price level. 
(N=1) Number of years prescribed for 
completion of the subject contract for which bids 
are invited 

i. प्रारूप -1 के अनुसार मवर्षय मनमवदा के 

मलए उल्लिल्लखत पूणिता की मनधािररत अवमध 

के दौरान इन कायों में से प्रते्यक के मलए 

मवत्तीय प्रमतबद्धता का संकेत देते हुए चल 

रहे कायों का मववरण। यह पैरामीटर 'बी' के 

समथिन में आवश्यक है 

i A statement of ongoing works 

indicating financial commitment for each 

of these works during the stipulated 

period of completion mentioned for the 

subject tender as per Format-1 

enclosed herewith. This is required in 

support of parameter „B‟.  

ii। काम के मूल्य के मलए वतिमान लागत स्तर 

ऊपर बताए गए नोट (2) अनुसार मकया जा 

सकता है । 

 

ii. Current costing level for value of 

work may be worked out as 

mentioned in the note (2) above. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. मनमवदा दस्तावेज़ ई- मनमवदा वेबसाइट www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO से डाउनलोड मकया जा सकता 

है। मात्र मनमवदा दस्तावेज़ डाउनलोड करने से ही मनमवदाकार बोली लगाने के मलए हकदार नही ंहो जाता है 

। मनमवदाकार द्वारा अपलोड मकये गये दस्तावेज़ बाद में मवभाग द्वारा सत्यामपत मकये जाएाँ गे । यमद वे 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO


अपेक्षानुसार नही ंपाए गए तो ऐसे प्रस्ताव अस्वीकार कर मदए जाएगें ।  /The tender document may be 

downloaded from e-Tendering website www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO. Downloading of 

tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 

The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently 

by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 
 

4. (a) मनमवदाओ ंके साथ ननदेशक, एनईसैक, उनियि, िेघालय, एसबीआई, बरापानी के पक्ष में 

जारी मकसी अनुसूमचत बैंक के मााँग रसीद में जमा/ ममयामद जमा रसीद/ मडमांड डर ाफ्ट के रूप में या 

अनुसूमचत बैंक द्वारा जारी बैंक प्रमतभूमत के रूप में उपरोक्त पैरा (1) में मनधािररत मूल्य की बयाना रामश 

जमा संलग्न होनी चामहए । बयाना रामश जमा  मनमवदाओ ंकी प्राल्लप्त की मनयत मतमथ से 180 मदनो ंतक 

वैध होनी चामहए ।  /Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value 

specified in Para 1 above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt/ Term Deposit Receipt of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Director NESAC, Umiam, Meghalaya, payable at SBI, 
Barapani (or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money 
Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders.  

     (b) मनमवदा लागत /ईएमडी की छुट का दावा करने वाली एमएसएमई यूमनटो ंको एमएसएमई उद्योग आधार 

ज्ञापन के साथ मजला उद्योग कें द्र (डी.आई.सी) /खादी एवं ग्राम उद्योग बोडि ( के.वी.आई.बी.) /कॉइर बोडि / 

राष्ट्र ीय लघु उद्योग मनगम (एन.एस.आई.सी.) / हस्तकला एवं हथकघाि मनदेशालय अथवा एम.एस.एम. मंत्रालय 

द्वारा मनमदिष्ट् अन्य मकसा मनकाय द्वारा जारी पंजीकरण प्रमाणपत्र प्रसु्तत करना होगा । ज्ञापन/ प्रमाण-पत्र में 

मनमवदा की मनयत तारीख /मवस्ताररत मतमथ के अनुसार मान्य होगा । /The MSME units claiming 

exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit MSME UDYOG ADHAR MEMORANDUM 
along with registration certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi & 
Industries board (KVIB)/ Coir band / National small industries commission (NSIC) / 
Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by ministry of MSME. 
The memorandum/certificate shall be valid as on due date/ extended due date of the tender.  
 

5. मनमवदाएं उपरोक्त पैरा 1 में उिेख की गई मनधािररत मतमथ एवं समय पर ननदेशक, एनईसैक, उनियि, 

िेघालय नपन – 793103 के कायाालय िें खोली जाएंगी /Tender will be received and opened at the 

Office of the Director, NESAC, Umiam, Meghalaya Pin-793103 on stipulated date and 
time specified in Para 1 above. 
 

6. (a) ई.एम.जी. का मूल दस्तावेज़ मनमवदा खुलने की मनयत मतमथ और समय या उससे पहले ननदेशक, 

एनईसैक, उनियि, िेघालय नपन – 793103 के कायाालय िें प्रसु्तत मकया जाए । यनद नननिदा खुलने की 

ननयत नतनि और सिय या उससे पहले िैध ई.एि.डी. प्राप्त नही ंहोती तो नननिदा प्रस्ताि अस्वीकार कर 

नदया जाएगा  /Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted to the office of the Director, 

NESAC, Umiam, Meghalaya Pin-793103 on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If Valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

     (b) मनमवदा लागत ई.एम.डी./ की छुट का दावा करने वाली एम.एस.एम.ई. युमनटो ंको एम.एस.एम.ई. उद्योग 

आधार ज्ञापन या उपरोक्त 4 ( ख) में दशािए गए अनुसार, पंजीकरण प्रमाणपत्र प्रसु्तत करना होगा  /The 

MSME units claiming exemption of tender cost/ EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG ADHAR MEMORANDUM or registration certificate as indicated in para 4 (b). 

मनमवदा खुलने की मनयत मतमथ और समय से पहले ननदेशक, एनईसैक, उनियि, िेघालय नपन – 793103 के 

कायाालय िें उपरोक्त ज्ञापन प्रमाणपत्र की हाडि कॉपी प्रसु्तत की जाए । खुलने की मनयत मतमथ और समय से 

पहले हाडिकॉपी प्राप्त नही ंहोती तो मनमवदा प्रस्ताव को अस्वीकार कर मदया जाएगा ।   /The hard copy of 

the above memorandum / certificate shall be submitted to the office of the Director, 
NESAC, Umiam, Meghalaya Pin-793103 on or before the due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy is not received on or before the due date and time of opening of tender, 
the tender shall be summarily rejected. 
 

7. मनमवदा खुलने की अंमतम मतमथ को मजन मनमवदाकारो ंने वैध बयाना रामश जमा प्रसु्तत की है केवल उन्ी ंकी 

तकनीकी एवं वामणल्लिक  बोली खोली जाएगी । तकनीकी एवं वामणल्लिक बोली खुलने के बाद आगे की मवसृ्तत 

संवीक्षा मूल्यांकन मकया जाएगा । तकनीकी – वामणल्लिक बोली के मूल्यांकन के दौरान, मनमवदाकारो ंके द्वारा 

प्रसु्तत मकए गए दस्तावेज़ो की मवस्तार से जााँच की जाएगी । यमद कोई मनमवदा जो पात्रता मानदण्ड पूरा नही ं

करती है तो उसे इस चरण पर अस्वीकार कर मदया जाएगा और ऐसे प्रस्तावो ंपर आगे मवचार नही ंमकया जाएगा 

। इस स्तर पर, मनमवदाकारो ंकी योग्याता का मूल्यांकन एक तकनीकी मूल्यांकन समममत (टीईसी) द्वारा मकया 

जाएगा, मजसमें मनमवदाकारो ंद्वारा मकए मगए चयमनत कायों का मनरीक्षण शाममल है। उन्ी ंमनमवदाकारो ंकी मूल्य 

बोली एक मनमदिष्ट् मतमथ को (अहि मनमवदाकारो ंको उमचत सूचना के सात ) खोली जाएगी जो जााँच और तकनीकी 

मूल्यांकन के दौरान अहि पाई गई है और मनमवदा प्रमिया अनुबंधो ंके अनुसार आगे की प्रमिया की जाएगी ।   

http://www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO


/On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who 
furnished valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further 
detailed scrutiny/ evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial 
bids, the documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, 
found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will 
not be considered for further processing. At this stage, the competency of the tenderers will 
be further evaluated by a Technical Evaluation Committee (TEC), including inspection of 
selected works carried out by tenderers. The Price bid of only those tenderers who have 
been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a 
specified date (with due intimation of the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure/stipulations. 
 

मटप्पणी /Note: समान प्रकृमत और पररमाण के मकसी भी कायि के मलए और मूल्यांकन के समान 

मानदण्डो ंके मलए मकसी भी मवशेर्ष मनमवदाकार को यमद इसरो के मकसी भी कें द्र द्वारा तकनीकी रूप से 

मवगत एक वर्षों में मूल्यांकन मकया जा चुका हो तो ऐसे बोलीदाताओ ंका पुनमूिल्यांकन नही ंमकया जाएगा 

और मपछले मूल्यांकन के अंको ंको ही वतिमान मनमवदा के मलए पात्रता के मूल्यांकन के मलए मलया जाएगा 

।  /Any particular tenderer who has been technically evaluated by any of ISRO Centres 

in the past one year for any work of similar nature and magnitude and for same criteria 
of evaluation, such bidders will not be re-evaluated and the scores of the previous 
evaluation will be taken for the assessment of the eligibility for the present tender. 
 

8. ठेकेदार, मजसके प्रस्ताव को स्वीकार कर मलया गया है, उसे आशय पत्र / कायि आदेश जारी करने की तारीख 

से 15 मदनो ंके भीतर मनमवदा रामश के 5% (पांच प्रमतशत) के प्रदशिन की गारंटी प्रदान करनी होगी।यह गारंटी 

ननदेशक, एनईसैक, उनियाि, नशलांग के पक्ष में जारी मकसी भी अनुसूमचत बैंक की कॉल रसीद / सावमध 

जमा रसीद पर जमा के रूप में होगी(या) मनधािररत िॉमि के अनुसार अनुसूमचत बैंक द्वारा जारी बैंक गारंटी के 

रूप में। यमद ठेकेदार मवस्ताररत अवमध समहत मनमदिष्ट् अवमध के भीतर उक्त प्रदशिन की गारंटी जमा करने में 

मविल रहता है, तो ठेकेदार द्वारा जमा की गई धनरामश को जब्त कर मलया जाएगा और ठेकेदार को मबना 

मकसी सूचना के स्वचामलत रूप से रद्द कर मदया गया आशय पत्र / कायि आदेश रद्द कर मदया जाएगा। मनमवदा 

के साथ जमा की गई धनरामश पूवोक्त प्रदशिन की गारंटी प्राप्त करने के बाद ही वापस की जाएगी। 

The contractor, whose offer is accepted, will be required to furnish performance guarantee of 

5% (Five Percent) of the tendered amount within 15 days from the date of issue of letter of 

intent/ work order. This guarantee shall be in the form of Deposit at Call receipt/ Term 

Deposit Receipt of any Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Director, NESAC, Umiam, 

Shillong. (or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in accordance with 

the prescribed form. In case the contractor fails to deposit the said performance guarantee 

within the period specified including the extended period if any, the Earnest Money 

deposited by the contractor will be forfeited and letter of intent/ work order cancelled 

automatically without any notice to the contractor. The Earnest Money deposited along with 

tender shall be refunded only after receiving the aforesaid performance guarantee. 

9. इचु्छक मनमवदाकार ननदेशक, एनईसैक, उनियि, िेघालय की पूवि अनुममत से मनमवदाएाँ  प्रसु्तत करने के 

पूवि कायिस्थल का मनरीक्षण कर सकते हैं   /Intending tenderers may inspect the site before 

submitting the tenders, with the prior permission of Director, NESAC, Umiam, Meghalaya. 
 
 

10. मनदेशक, एनईसैक की ओर से मनमवदा स्वीकारकताि प्रामधकारी नू्यनतम या की अन्य मनमवदा स्वीकार करने 

के मलए बाध्य नही ं है और मबना की कारण बताए प्राप्त मकसी या सभी मनमवदाओ ंको अस्वीकार करने का 

अमधकार रखता है । सभी मनमवदाएं मजसमें की मनधािररत शति पूरी नही ंकी जाती है या मनमवदाकार औपबंमधक 

छूट की कोई शति रखता है तो उन्ें मबना मवचार मकए अस्वीकार मकया जाएगा  /The tender accepting 

authority on behalf of Director, NESAC is not bound to accept the lowest or any other tender 
and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition 
including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected.  
 

11. मनदेशक, एनईसैक की ओर से मनमवदा स्वीकारकताि प्रामधकारी कायि आदेश जारी करने से पूवि कायि के्षत्र में 

पररवतिन कायि की मात्रा को कम करने का अमधकार भी रखता है और मनमवदाकार इस पर मकसी भी प्रकार 

दावा नही ं कर सकता /The tender accepting authority on behalf of Director, NESAC also 

reserves the right to alter the scope/ or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order 
and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so ever on this account.  
 



12. मनदेशक, एनईसैक की ओर से मनमवदाकताि प्रामधकारी संपूणि मनमवदा या उसके मकसी भाग को स्वीकार 

करने का अमधकार रखता है और मनमवदाकार प्रस्तामवत दर पर उस कायि के मनष्पादन के मलए बाध्य होगा /The 

tender accepting authority on behalf of Director, NESAC reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the 
rate quoted.  
 

13. मनमवदा के संबंध में प्रत्यक्ष या अप्रत्यक्ष मसिाररश करने पर सख्त प्रमतबंध है और ठेकेदारो ंद्वारा मसिाररश 

का सहारा लेते हुए प्रसु्तत की गई मनमवदाएं अस्वीकार कर दी जा सकती है /Canvassing directly or 

indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted by the 
contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection.  
 

14. मनमवदा स्वीकारकताि प्रामधकारी समय-समय पर सरकार की नीमतयो ंके अनुसार प्रस्तावो ंको प्राथममकता 

देने का मवकल्प रखता है  /The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences 

to the offers in accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time.  
 

15. ठेकेदार को मवभाग के उस मवशेर्ष कें द्र, जो ठेके को प्रदान करने और मनष्पामदत करने के मलए उत्तरदायी 

है, के प्रभाग में कायि करने हेतु मनमवदा करने की अनुममत नही ंदी जाएगी, जहााँ उसका मनकट संबंधी कायिरत हो 

। उसे उन व्यल्लक्तयो ंके नाम बताने होगें जो  उसके साथ मकसी भी रूप में कायि कर रहे हैं या तदुपरांत उसके 

द्वारा मनयोमजत मकए गए है और जो अंतररक्ष मवभाग में मकसी भी राजपमत्रत अमधकारी के मनकटतम संबंधी है। 

ठेकेदार द्वारा इस शति का कोई भी उिंघन उसे मनमवदा की अस्वीकृमत्त या अनुबंध को रद्द करने के मलए 

उत्तरदायी होगी ।/The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of 

that particular Centre of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for 
which his/her near relative is working. He/she shall also intimate the names of persons who 
are working with him in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near 
relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by 
the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract.  
 

16. मनमवदा, उपरोक्त पैरा 1 में मनमदिष्ट् मनमवदा की प्राल्लप्त की मनयत मतमथ से नू्यनति 120 नदनो ंकी अिनध 

तक वैध होगा । यमद कोई मनमवदाकार वैधता अवमध के अंदर प्रस्ताव वापस लेता है या मनमवदा के मकसी भी 

मनयम और शति में संशोधन करता है जो मवभाग द्वारा स्वीकायि नही ंहै तो सरकार को मकसी अन्य अमधकार या 

मनवारण के पूवािग्रह तक मबना बयाना रामथ जमा का 50% ( पचास प्रमतशत) पूणितया ज़ब्त करने की छूट है । 

साथ ही, मनमवदाकार को कायि की पुनः मनमवदा प्रमिया में भाग लेने की अनुममत नही ंदी जाएगी ।  /The tender 

should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the tender 
specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable 
to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be 
at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the 
tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work.  
 
 

17. मनमवदा तय होने पर, सिल मनमवदाकार के साथ एक करार मकया जाएगा /On concluding the tender, 

an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

 
Sd/- 

             मनदेशक, एनईसैक/ , Director, NESAC 

उनियि/Umiam, िेघालय/Meghalaya 

 


